

## Katrina Shankland 71st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

## Media Release

For Immediate Release May 13, 2016

Contact: Rep. Katrina Shankland office: (608) 267-9649

## MONDAY: Rep. Shankland to Host Office Hours Prior to UWSP Budget Briefing Location will be the Dreyfus University Center (DUC) at UW-Stevens Point

STEVENS POINT – Representative Katrina Shankland (D–Stevens Point) is pleased to announce her upcoming office hours on Monday, May 16 at UW-Stevens Point. Rep. Shankland holds office hours every month throughout the 71<sup>st</sup> Assembly District.

Rep. Shankland's office hours will take place immediately before Chancellor Patterson's budget briefing, which she requested. The briefing will highlight how UW-Stevens Point plans to absorb the \$6.5 million cut inflicted on it in the state budget. Faculty, staff, students, and members of the public are invited to Rep. Shankland's office hours to share their thoughts and concerns.

## Monday, May 16

Rep. Shankland's Office Hours 4:00-5:30 p.m. Room 378, Dreyfus University Center 1015 Reserve Street, Stevens Point

**UW-Stevens Point Budget Briefing** 6:00 p.m. Alumni Room, Dreyfus University Center 1015 Reserve Street, Stevens Point

###